MUNICIPAL COUNCIL RE-ORGANIZATION

THIS IS A RE-ORGANIZATION MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ORANGE TOWNSHIP HELD VIA AUDIO-VIDEO CONFERENCING ON WEDNESDAY, JULY

5,	2023 AT 7:00 P.M.	,
1)	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG	

,	OLL CALL	PRESENT	ABSENT		
H	lon. Kerry J. Coley, East Ward Councilman				
H	Ion. Quantavia L. Hilbert, West Ward Councilwoman				
H	Ion. Weldon M. Montague, III, Councilmember-At-Large				
H	Ion. Clifford R. Ross, Councilmember-At-Large				
H	Ion. Jamie B. Summers-Johnson, South Ward Councilwoman				
H	lon. Adrienne K. Wooten, Councilmember-At-Large				
H	lon. Tency A. Eason, North Ward Councilwoman				
A	LSO PRESENT				
J	oyce L. Lanier, City Clerk				
	amara Robinson, Deputy City Clerk				
C	Chris M. Hartwyk, Business Administrator				
	aquana Best, Planning Director				
	Perrick Brown, Fire Chief				
	ile Clements, Chief Financial Officer				
V	incent DeFilippo, Health Officer				
	aula Ferreira, Tax Collector				
N	Marty Mayes, Public Works Director				
	Gracia R. Montilus, City Attorney				
	Chris Murray, Tax Assessor				
V	Vendy Sykes, Director of Community Services				
	Iarlin G. Townes, Legislative Research Officer				
	incent Vitiello, Police Chief				
	largarette Homere, City Clerk's Office				
T	risha Scipio, City Clerk's Office				
	Sabrielle Sims-Shelton, City Clerk's Office				
3)	The requirements of N.J.S.A. 10:4-9 et. Seq., "Sunshine Law"	has been met. A	notice of th		
	meeting was sent to the Star Ledger, published in the Record Transcript on June 29, 2023,				
	posted on the Council's website (www.orangetwpnjcc.org), Cit		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	(www.ci.orange.nj.us) and filed in the Office of the City Clerk.				
4)	RE-ORGANIZATION - Per Administrative Code, Chapter 4,	Article 2 - City	Council Ar		
	Election of Officers.	•			
	APPOINTMENT OF THE TEMPORARY CHAIRPERSON				

Motion **Second:**

Roll Call for Temporary Chairperson

NOMINATIONS OF COUNCIL PRESIDENT

Motion to close nominations: Second:

	Roll Call for Council President Nominees				
	262-2023 A resolution electing Council Member_ President for the Orange Municipal Council.			as Council	
	Mot	ion to adopt:	Second:		
5)	NOMINATIONS OF COUNCIL-VICE PRESIDENT				
	Mot	ion to close nominations:	Second:		
	Roll Call for Council Vice President Nominees				
	263-2023 A resolution electing Council Member Vice – President for the Orange Municipal Council.		as Council		
	Mot	ion to adopt:	Second:		
6)	NEW BUSI	<u>NESS</u>			
	264-2023 A resolution to adopt the Annual City Council Meeting Schedule.				
	Mot	ion to adopt:	Second:		
7)	MOTION T	O ADJOURN	Second:		
	ADJOURN	MENT:			